## DR. DORNETT MCINTOSH

President and Chief Executive Officer of the College

Acts as the responsible agent for total operations, while providing direction within policies and procedures governed by the District Board of Trustees.

Over the years she has established: Heart Bible Institute, Heart of God Christian Academy, Heart of God Community Outreach, Senior Retraining Program, Good News Magazine & Heart to Heart Magazine, Men of Purpose Re-entry Program, Heart of God Job Readiness Program, Women of Purpose, Daughters of Destiny, Heart of God Non-profit Resource Center.

Dr. McIntosh is the author of several books, including Stand and Take your Position in God; Stop! No More Negativity; Enduring the Pain of Ministry; My Personal Time of Praise and Worship Journal; It's Time for True Worship; Let the Oil Flow Journal and Devotional Journal; Jesus Loves You (children's book); and The Resource Guide for Non-Profits.

## ESSENTIAL DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

- Provides educational and institutional direction and leadership to HBI College.
- Leads and directs the District policies and programs as they relate to students, faculty, and staff.
- Oversees the administration of financial matters, physical plant, college personnel and developments in technology and intercollegiate athletics programs.
- Plans develop and implement the College's long- and short-term goals and objectives, organizational structure and staffing complement.
- Dr. McIntosh is the founder of Heart of God Healing Center. Currently, the ministry is under the covering of Apostle Bishop Felton Best and she has four ministries under her covering.